
$1,190.84

$2,910.37

$4,667.45

Ward Three Brian Botterill

Elected Official Expense Report

January 01, 2019 - December 31, 2019

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$4,680.48Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$8,768.66Subtotal

Total $13,449.14



$272.66

$303.13

$561.64

Ward Three Brian Botterill

Elected Official Expense Report

January 01, 2019 - March 31, 2019

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$485.00Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$1,137.43Subtotal

Total $1,622.43

Business Expenses

Cellular

01-31-19 January cellular tablet  35.00

02-28-19 February cellular tablet  35.00

03-31-19 March cellular tablet  35.00

 105.00Cellular Total

Membership Fees

02-03-19 Tripit.com annual membership  66.04

12-31-18 Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce annual membership  27.78

 93.82Membership Fees Total

Mileage

01-15-19 Special Council Meeting (Sherwood Park, AB)  8.10

01-28-19 Council Strategic Planning Session (Sherwood Park, AB)  8.10

01-30-19 Council Strategic Planning Session (Sherwood Park, AB)  8.10

02-21-19 Regional Transit Services Commission Transition Team Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  16.83

 41.13Mileage Total

Office Phone

01-31-19 January office phone  5.46

02-28-19 February office phone  5.45

03-31-19 March office phone  5.45

 16.36Office Phone Total

Office Supplies

03-31-19 (500) Business cards  16.00

 16.00Office Supplies Total

Printing

01-31-19 January printing  0.25

03-31-19 March printing  0.10

 0.35Printing Total
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Ward Three Brian Botterill
January 01, 2019 - March 31, 2019

 272.66

 272.66Business Expenses Total
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Ward Three Brian Botterill
January 01, 2019 - March 31, 2019

Professional Development

Registration

03-13-19 Alberta Urban Municipalities Association Spring Leaders' Caucus (March 27 - 28; Edmonton, AB)  165.00

 165.00Registration Total

 165.00

The International Consumer Electronics Show  | Las Vegas, NV | January 6 - 11, 2019

Mileage

01-06-19 Out of County  20.06

01-11-19 Out of County  20.06

 40.12Mileage Total

Taxi

01-08-19 Taxi  15.70

01-08-19 Taxi  15.73

01-09-19 Taxi  16.08

01-09-19 Taxi  16.11

01-10-19 Taxi  15.46

01-11-19 Taxi  18.93

 98.01Taxi Total

 138.13The International Consumer Electronics Show  | Las Vegas, NV | January 6 - 11, 2019 Total

 303.13Professional Development Total
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Ward Three Brian Botterill
January 01, 2019 - March 31, 2019

Public Relations

Advertising

02-26-19 Business card advertisement in the Strathcona Bugle  40.00

 40.00Advertising Total

Donations and Promotional Items

03-14-19 Gift certificate (cost split between all Councillors and Mayor) to Salisbury Greenhouse for the Great 
Canadian Trade Fair & Sale (April 12 - 14; Sherwood Park, AB)

 11.11

 11.11Donations and Promotional Items Total

Mileage

01-17-19 Alberta's Industrial Heartland Association Annual Stakeholder Event (Edmonton, AB)  17.49

02-20-19 "For the Soldier" Breakfast (Edmonton, AB)  17.91

02-21-19 Urban Development Institute Luncheon (Edmonton, AB)  9.23

 44.63Mileage Total

Newsletters to the Public

01-01-19 January to November eNewsletter fee  40.97

 40.97Newsletters to the Public Total

Parking

02-20-19 "For The Soldier" Breakfast (Edmonton, AB)  6.67

 6.67Parking Total

Registration

01-17-19 Two tickets to the Strathcona Firefighters Pipes and Drums Band (January 25; Sherwood Park, AB)  20.00

01-29-19 Ticket to the Town of Bruderheim Mayor's Supper (March 8; Bruderheim, AB)  25.49

02-01-19 Ticket to the Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (February 22; Fort 
Saskatchewan, AB)

 28.57

02-01-19 Ticket to the Urban Development Institute Luncheon (February 21; Edmonton, AB)  52.35

02-15-19 Ticket to the "For The Soldier" Breakfast (February 20; Edmonton, AB)  107.10

11-01-18 Ticket to the Alberta's Industrial Heartland Association Annual Stakeholder Event (January 17; 
Edmonton, AB)

 184.75

 418.26Registration Total

 561.64

 561.64Public Relations Total
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Ward Three Brian Botterill
January 01, 2019 - March 31, 2019

Corporate Activities

Registration

02-06-19 Rural Municipalities of Alberta Spring Convention (March 18 - 20;  Edmonton, AB)  485.00

 485.00Registration Total

 485.00

 485.00Corporate Activities Total
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$263.96

$75.02

$1,228.83

Ward Three Brian Botterill

Elected Official Expense Report

April 01, 2019 - June 30, 2019

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$2,229.23Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$1,567.81Subtotal

Total $3,797.04

Business Expenses

Cellular

04-30-19 April cellular tablet  34.99

05-31-19 May cellular tablet  34.99

06-30-19 June cellular tablet  35.00

 104.98Cellular Total

Mileage

03-11-19 Special Council Meeting (Sherwood Park, AB)  8.57

03-15-19 Edmonton Metropolitan Region Board Task Force Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  14.11

03-21-19 Regional Transit Services Commission Transition Team Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  27.14

04-11-19 Edmonton Metropolitan Region Board Meeting and Edmonton Global Annual General Meeting 
(Edmonton, AB)

 27.14

04-25-19 Regional Transit Services Commission Transition Team Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  27.14

05-16-19 Regional Transit Services Commission Transition Team Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  27.14

05-24-19 Edmonton Metropolitan Region Board Metropolitan Servicing Plan Task Force Meeting (Edmonton, 
AB)

 14.11

 145.35Mileage Total

Office Phone

04-30-19 April office phone  4.50

05-31-19 May office phone  4.58

06-30-19 June office phone  4.55

 13.63Office Phone Total

 263.96

 263.96Business Expenses Total
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Ward Three Brian Botterill
April 01, 2019 - June 30, 2019

Professional Development

Alberta Urban Municipalities Association Spring Leaders' Caucus | Edmonton, AB | March 27 - 28, 2019

Mileage

03-27-19 Out of County  18.46

03-28-19 Out of County  18.46

 36.92Mileage Total

Parking

03-27-19 Parking  19.05

03-28-19 Parking  19.05

 38.10Parking Total

 75.02Alberta Urban Municipalities Association Spring Leaders' Caucus | Edmonton, AB | March 
27 - 28, 2019 Total

 75.02Professional Development Total
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Ward Three Brian Botterill
April 01, 2019 - June 30, 2019

Public Relations

Donations and Promotional Items

04-11-19 Gift certificate (cost split between all Councillors and Mayor) to Country Road Greenhouses for the 
Great Canadian Trade Fair and Sale (April 12 - 14; Sherwood Park, AB)

 11.11

04-11-19 Gift certificate (cost split between all Councillors and Mayor) to Greenland Garden Centre for the 
Great Canadian Trade Fair and Sale (April 12 - 14; Sherwood Park, AB)

 11.11

05-02-19 Gift certificate (cost split between all Councillors and Mayor) to Thiel's Greenhouses for the Fort 
Saskatchewan Trade Show and Sale (May 3 - 5; Fort Saskatchewan, AB)

 11.11

05-02-19 Gift certificate (cost split between all Councillors and Mayor) to Wallish Greenhouses for the Fort 
Saskatchewan Trade Show and Sale (May 3 - 5; Fort Saskatchewan, AB)

 11.11

 44.44Donations and Promotional Items Total

Mileage

03-08-19 Town of Bruderheim Mayor's Supper (Bruderheim, AB)  54.29

04-05-19 Fort Saskatchewan Ducks Unlimited Banquet (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  7.54

04-06-19 Strathcona County's Rural Volunteer Appreciation Event (Ardrossan, AB)  5.83

04-10-19 Sturgeon County Economic Development Luncheon (Sturgeon County, AB)  38.00

04-26-19 Redwater Mayor's Breakfast (Redwater, AB)  73.83

05-05-19 Fort Saskatchewan Trade Show and Sale (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  7.54

05-08-19 Edmonton Mayor's State of the City Address Luncheon (Edmonton, AB)  18.46

 205.49Mileage Total

Other

06-12-19 Editorial column in the Strathcona Bugle  120.00

 120.00Other Total

Parking

05-08-19 Edmonton Mayor's State of the City Address Luncheon (Edmonton, AB)  15.24

 15.24Parking Total

Registration

03-11-19 Ticket to the Edmonton Mayor's State of the City Address Luncheon (May 8; Edmonton, AB)  89.00

03-22-19 Ticket to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (April 17; Sherwood Park, AB)  40.00

03-22-19 Two tickets to the Fort Saskatchewan Ducks Unlimited Banquet (April 5; Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  120.00

03-25-19 Ticket to the Redwater Mayor's Breakfast (April 26; Redwater, AB)  20.04

03-29-19 Ticket to the Urban Development Institute Luncheon (April 18; Edmonton, AB)  52.35

04-09-19 Ticket to the Sturgeon County Economic Development Luncheon (April 10; Sturgeon County, AB)  47.62

05-04-19 Two tickets to the Sherwood Park Ducks Unlimited Banquet (May 4; Sherwood Park, AB)  100.00

05-08-19 Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Golf Tournament (June 12; Sherwood Park, AB)  160.00

05-10-19 Ticket to the Strathcona County Mayor's Prayer Breakfast (June 4; Sherwood Park, AB)  26.50

05-14-19 Ticket to the Urban Development Institute New Horizons Construction Kick Off (May 23; 
Edmonton, AB)

 38.15

06-14-19 Sturgeon County Mayor's Golf Tournament (June 21; Sturgeon County, AB)  150.00

 843.66Registration Total

 1,228.83

 1,228.83Public Relations Total
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Ward Three Brian Botterill
April 01, 2019 - June 30, 2019

Corporate Activities

Rural Municipalities of Alberta Spring Convention | Edmonton, AB | March 18 - 20, 2019

Mileage

03-19-19 Out of County  18.46

03-20-19 Out of County  18.46

 36.92Mileage Total

Parking

03-19-19 Parking  19.05

03-20-19 Parking  23.81

 42.86Parking Total

 79.78Rural Municipalities of Alberta Spring Convention | Edmonton, AB | March 18 - 20, 2019 
Total

Federation of Canadian Municipalities Conference and Trade Show | Quebec City, QB | May 30 - June 2, 
2019

Accommodation

03-19-19 Airbnb  629.96

03-19-19 Partial refund for Airbnb -50.00

 579.96Accommodation Total

Car Rental

05-29-19 Car rental  89.37

05-30-19 Fuel for car rental  16.12

 105.49Car Rental Total

Registration

05-30-19 Registration  1,127.24

 1,127.24Registration Total

Taxi

05-31-19 Taxi  21.09

06-02-19 Taxi  9.15

06-02-19 Taxi  9.15

06-03-19 Taxi  8.15

 47.54Taxi Total

Travel

03-13-19 Credit applied to full cost of flights -  duplicate airfare was expensed in 2018 -369.78

03-13-19 Flight change fee  100.00

03-13-19 Full cost of flights  509.00

05-25-19 Seat selection fee  50.00

 289.22Travel Total

 2,149.45Federation of Canadian Municipalities Conference and Trade Show | Quebec City, QB | May 
30 - June 2, 2019 Total

 2,229.23Corporate Activities Total
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$239.07

$2,258.64

$1,883.29

Ward Three Brian Botterill

Elected Official Expense Report

July 01, 2019 - September 30, 2019

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$996.73Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$4,381.00Subtotal

Total $5,377.73

Business Expenses

Cellular

07-31-19 July cellular tablet  35.00

08-31-19 August cellular tablet  35.00

09-30-19 September cellular tablet  35.01

 105.01Cellular Total

Mileage

06-20-19 Regional Transit Services Commission Transition Team Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  27.14

07-18-19 Regional Transit Services Commission Transition Team Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  27.14

08-15-19 Regional Transit Services Commission Transition Team Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  27.14

 81.42Mileage Total

Office Phone

07-31-19 July office phone  4.54

08-31-19 August office phone  4.55

09-30-19 September office phone  4.55

 13.64Office Phone Total

Other

08-15-19 Stylus for cellular tablet  39.00

 39.00Other Total

 239.07

 239.07Business Expenses Total
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Ward Three Brian Botterill
July 01, 2019 - September 30, 2019

Professional Development

Rail-Volution Conference | Vancouver, BC | September 8 - 11, 2019

Accommodation

09-11-19 Hyatt Regency Vancouver  1,008.57

 1,008.57Accommodation Total

Parking

09-11-19 Parking  58.10

 58.10Parking Total

Registration

07-08-19 Registration  801.72

 801.72Registration Total

Travel

07-08-19 Flights  390.25

 390.25Travel Total

 2,258.64Rail-Volution Conference | Vancouver, BC | September 8 - 11, 2019 Total

 2,258.64Professional Development Total
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Ward Three Brian Botterill
July 01, 2019 - September 30, 2019

Public Relations

Advertising

07-02-19 Business card advertisement in the Strathcona Bugle  40.00

 40.00Advertising Total

Sponsorships and Promotional Items

 123.408-27-19 (48) Strathcona County branded golf balls

9-09-19 Steer for the United Way Steer Raffle and Mini-Raffle (cost split between all Councillors 
and Mayor) 

 423.24

 546.64Sponsorships and Promotional Items Total

Mileage

06-21-19 Sturgeon County Mayor's Golf Tournament (Sturgeon County, AB)  38.00

08-08-19 Urban Development Institute Edmonton Region Golf Classic (Edmonton, AB)  20.63

08-22-19 Edmonton Metropolitan Region Board Golf Tournament (Leduc, AB)  48.86

 107.49Mileage Total

Registration

05-10-19 Edmonton Metropolitan Region Board Golf Tournament (August 22; Leduc, AB)  207.89

05-16-19 Strathcona County Golf Classic (August 9; Sherwood Park, AB)  185.71

06-27-19 Urban Development Institute Edmonton Region Golf Classic (August 8; Edmonton, AB)  222.32

07-01-19 Strathcona County RCMP Memorial Golf Tournament (July 10; Sherwood Park, AB)  160.00

07-13-19 Two tickets to the Strathcona Firefighters Pipes and Drums Ceilidh (July 13; Sherwood Park, AB)  40.00

07-24-19 Ticket to the In the "Spirit" of Festival Place Event (August 17; Sherwood Park, AB)  60.00

07-26-19 Two tickets to the Festival Place 25th Anniversary Musical Revue (September 21; Sherwood Park, 
AB)

 95.24

08-01-19 Ticket to the SAFFRON Silent Auction and Craft Beer Fundraiser (August 15; Sherwood Park, AB)  20.00

08-25-19 Two tickets to the LUMEN Where Science Meets Cocktails Fundraiser (September 26; Edmonton)  198.00

 1,189.16Registration Total

 1,883.29

 1,883.29Public Relations Total
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Ward Three Brian Botterill
July 01, 2019 - September 30, 2019

Corporate Activities

Alberta Urban Municipalities Association Convention and Trade Show | Edmonton, AB | September 25 - 27, 
2019

Registration

07-12-19 Registration  575.00

07-12-19 Ticket to the Host City Reception Dinner  25.00

 600.00Registration Total

 600.00Alberta Urban Municipalities Association Convention and Trade Show | Edmonton, AB | 
September 25 - 27, 2019 Total

Federation of Canadian Municipalities Conference and Trade Show | Quebec City, QB | May 30 - June 2, 
2019

Car Rental

05-30-19 Fuel for car rental  28.70

 28.70Car Rental Total

Meals

06-01-19 Lunch with Strathcona County Ward 2 Councillor  45.97

 45.97Meals Total

Parking

05-30-19 Parking  13.39

 13.39Parking Total

Per Diem

05-30-19 Breakfast and Lunch  38.67

05-31-19 Dinner  48.24

06-01-19 Dinner  48.24

06-02-19 Lunch  19.14

06-03-19 Breakfast, Lunch and Dinner  86.90

 241.19Per Diem Total

Taxi

05-29-19 Taxi  46.37

05-31-19 Taxi  11.96

05-31-19 Taxi  9.15

 67.48Taxi Total

 396.73Federation of Canadian Municipalities Conference and Trade Show | Quebec City, QB | May 
30 - June 2, 2019 Total

 996.73Corporate Activities Total
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$415.15

$273.58

$993.69

Ward Three Brian Botterill

Elected Official Expense Report

October 01, 2019 - December 31, 2019

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$969.52Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$1,682.42Subtotal

Total $2,651.94

Business Expenses

Cellular

10-31-19 October cellular tablet  35.00

11-30-19 November cellular tablet  35.00

12-31-19 December cellular tablet  35.00

 105.00Cellular Total

Membership Fees

12-18-19 Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce annual membership  27.78

 27.78Membership Fees Total

Mileage

09-06-19 Regional Transit Services Commission Transition Team Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  27.14

09-13-19 Edmonton Metropolitan Region Board Mayor's Retreat (Devon, AB)  55.37

09-19-19 Regional Transit Services Commission Transition Team Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  27.14

10-17-19 Regional Transit Services Commission Transition Team Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  23.89

11-21-19 Regional Transit Services Commission Transition Team Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  23.89

 157.43Mileage Total

Office Phone

10-31-19 October office phone  4.55

11-30-19 November office phone  4.50

12-31-19 December office phone  4.15

 13.20Office Phone Total

Other

12-06-19 Adapter for computer  44.79

 44.79Other Total

Publications/Subscriptions

12-06-19 Book - "Perfect City: An Urban Fixer's Global Search for Magic in the Modern Metropolis"  32.35

12-06-19 Book - "Soft City: Building Density for Everyday Life"  34.60

 66.95Publications/Subscriptions Total
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Ward Three Brian Botterill
October 01, 2019 - December 31, 2019

 415.15

 415.15Business Expenses Total
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Ward Three Brian Botterill
October 01, 2019 - December 31, 2019

Professional Development

Rail-Volution Conference | Vancouver, BC | September 8 - 11, 2019

Mileage

09-09-19 Out of County  21.17

09-11-19 Out of County  21.17

 42.34Mileage Total

Per Diem

09-08-19 Lunch and dinner  67.38

09-09-19 Dinner  48.24

09-10-19 Lunch and dinner  67.38

09-11-19 Dinner  48.24

 231.24Per Diem Total

 273.58Rail-Volution Conference | Vancouver, BC | September 8 - 11, 2019 Total

 273.58Professional Development Total
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Ward Three Brian Botterill
October 01, 2019 - December 31, 2019

Public Relations

Advertising

10-23-19 Business card advertisement in the Strathcona Bugle  40.00

 40.00Advertising Total

Donations and Promotional Items

10-19-19 "Made in Strathcona County" package for the Black and White Gala Fundraiser Live Auction 
(October 19; Sherwood Park, AB) (cost split between all Councillors and Mayor)

 97.71

11-06-19 "A Musical Christmas" tree donation for the Festival of Trees (November 27 - 28; Sherwood Park, 
AB) (cost split between all Councillors and Mayor)

 65.94

 163.65Donations and Promotional Items Total

Mileage

12-07-19 South Strathcona Fireworks Celebration (South Cooking Lake, AB)  7.20

12-12-19 Urban Development Institute Luncheon (Edmonton, AB)  19.54

 26.74Mileage Total

Newsletters to the Public

11-14-19 December eNewsletter fee  3.72

 3.72Newsletters to the Public Total

Newspaper Advertising

12-19-19 Design for Council Christmas holiday greeting in the Sherwood Park News (cost split between all 
Councillors and Mayor)

 10.83

12-31-19 Council Christmas holiday greeting in the Sherwood Park News (cost split between all Councillors 
and Mayor)

 39.00

 49.83Newspaper Advertising Total

Other

12-12-19 Postage for Council Christmas cards (cost split between all Councillors and Mayor)  51.65

 51.65Other Total

Registration

09-23-19 Two tickets to the Black and White Gala Fundraiser Live Auction (October 19; Sherwood Park, AB)  300.00

10-07-19 Ticket to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Business Awards (October 25; Sherwood Park, 
AB)

 75.00

11-01-19 Ticket to the Alberta's Industrial Heartland Association Annual Stakeholder Event (January 30, 
2020; Edmonton, AB)

 205.75

11-26-19 Ticket to the Urban Development Institute Luncheon (December 12; Edmonton, AB)  52.35

12-18-19 Ticket to the Sherwood Park 55 Plus Club Christmas Party (December 16; Sherwood Park, AB)  25.00

 658.10Registration Total

 993.69

 993.69Public Relations Total
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Ward Three Brian Botterill
October 01, 2019 - December 31, 2019

Corporate Activities

Alberta Urban Municipalities Association Convention and Trade Show | Edmonton, AB | September 25 - 27 
2019

Mileage

09-25-19 Out of County  18.46

09-26-19 Out of County  18.46

09-27-19 Out of County  18.46

 55.38Mileage Total

Parking

09-26-19 Parking  23.81

 23.81Parking Total

Taxi

09-26-19 Taxi  36.36

09-27-19 Taxi  43.79

 80.15Taxi Total

 159.34Alberta Urban Municipalities Association Convention and Trade Show | Edmonton, AB | 
September 25 - 27 2019 Total

Rural Municipalities of Alberta Fall Convention | Edmonton, AB | November 12 - 15, 2019

Mileage

11-12-19 Out of County  18.46

11-13-19 Out of County  9.23

11-14-19 Out of County  36.91

11-15-19 Out of County  18.46

 83.06Mileage Total

Parking

11-13-19 Parking  23.81

11-14-19 Parking  23.81

 47.62Parking Total

Registration

09-23-19 Registration  650.00

 650.00Registration Total

Taxi

11-13-19 Taxi  29.50

 29.50Taxi Total

 810.18Rural Municipalities of Alberta Fall Convention | Edmonton, AB | November 12 - 15, 2019 
Total

 969.52Corporate Activities Total
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